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WASTE INDUSTRIES, INC.
“We’ll Take Care Of It”

March 8, 2023

Mr. Nathan Mustafa

Deputy Public Works Director
City of Riverside

8095 Lincoln Ave.

Riverside, CA 92504

RE: 2023 AMMRF Rate Adjustments

Dear Mr. Mustafa:

Enclosed are the Refuse, Green Waste, SSO Food Waste, and Mixed Organics tip fee adjustments
for the Robert A. Nelson Transfer Station as well as the Residential Recycling Processing Fee
adjustment. These rates include costs adjustments related to the Consumer Price Index (CPI) as well
as landfill disposal tip fees as approved by the Riverside County Board of Supervisors and are
adjusted per the requirements of Section 6 of our Agreement for Transfer Services.

Please review and let us know if there are any questions or comments.

Sincerely,

L) O =

Richard Crockett
Director of MRF and Transfer Operations

cc: Archie Washington

Bob Coon
Richard Nifio

9890 Cherry Avenue ¢ Fontana, California 92335 ¢ 909-429-4200 * FAX 909-429-4290



Agua Mansa MRF, LLC
Robert A. Nelson Transfer Station
July 1, 2023

Refuse Tip Fee Adjustment

Components
Service

CPI
Adjusted Service

Disposal

CPI
Scheduled Increase (Year 4 of 4)

Total

Current

Rate/Ton

$ 22.01

$ 3871

$ 6072

1-Jul-23

$
$
$

Rate/Ton

22.01

1.61

23.62

38.71
2.84
1.00

42.55

66.17

(1)

(1) Based on Riverside-San Bernardino-Ontario,
All Urban Consumers CPIl at January 2023 of 7.33%.

(2) County's Disposal Fee estimated to increase by 7.33% .

AM City of Riverside Rate Increase Worksheet (JC 2-14-2023)




Agua Mansa MRF, LLC
Robert A. Nelson Transfer Station
July 1, 2023

Green Waste Tip Fee Adjustment

City of Riverside

Components
Service

CPI
Adjusted Service

Land App/Disposal/Compost/ADC
CPI
Adjusted Land App/Disposal/Compost/ADC

Total

Memo:
Out of County

Current

Rate/Ton
$ 39.31
$ 17.98
$ 57.29
$ 57.79

1-Jul-23
Rate/Ton
$ 39.31
2.88
$ 42.19
17.98
1.32
$ 19.30
$ 61.49
$ 61.99

(N

(1) Based on Riverside-San Bernardino-Ontario,
All Urban Consumers CPI at January 2023 of 7.33%.

AM City of Riverside Rate Increase Worksheet (JC 2-14-2023)




Agua Mansa MRF, LLC

Robert A. Nelson Transfer Station

July 1, 2023

Food Waste Tip Fee Adjustment

Components
Disposal
CPI

Total

Current
Rate/Ton

$ 9636

$ 96.36

1-Jul-23
Rate/Ton

$ 96.36

7.086

$ 103.42

(1

(1) Based on Riverside-San Bernardino-Ontario,
All Urban Consumers CP! at January 2023 of 7.33%.

AM City of Riverside Rate Increase Worksheet (JC 2-14-2023)




Agua Mansa MRF, LLC
Robert A. Nelson Transfer Station

1-Jul-23

Mixed Organics Tip Fee Adjustment

Components
Disposal
CPI

Total

Current

$98.20

Rate/Ton

$ 98.20

1-Jul-23

Rate/Ton

$ 98.20
7.20

$ 105.40

(1)

(1) Based on Riverside-San Bernardino-Ontario,

All Urban Consumers CPI at January 2023 of 7.33%.




Agua Mansa MRF, LLC
Robert A. Nelson Transfer Station
1-Jul-23

Residential Recycling Tip Fee Adjustment

Current 1-Jul-23
Components Rate/Ton Rate/Ton
Disposal $68.17 $ 68.17
CPI 5.00
Total $ 68.17 $ 7317

(1) Based on Riverside-San Bernardino-Ontario,
All Urban Consumers CPI at January 2023 of 7.33%.
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